

BID TABULATION FOR
2023-2 CCMG
STREET AND STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
TOWN OF DALE, SPENCER COUNTY, INDIANA
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2024 @ 6:30 P.M. CENTRAL TIME (LOCAL TIME)
MEI PROJECT NO. 2023030-02

A. ITEM NO.	BASE BID: MAIN STREET FROM W. MEDCALF ST. TO N. WASHINGTON ST.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	KNIES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1503 S. MERIDIAN ROAD JASPER, IN 47546		S.A.M.M. TRUCKING AND EXCAVATING, INC. 2200 N. 5TH AVE. EVANSVILLE, IN 47710		KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING, INC. 12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE RD. EVANSVILLE, IN 47725		OMNI EARTHWORKS, LLC 2701 WEST 1100 SOUTH HUNTINGBURG, IN 47542		E&B PAVING, LLC P.O. BOX 2428 CLARKSVILLE, IN 47131	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1 L.S.	\$16,616.83	\$16,616.83	\$13,688.00	\$13,688.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,523.00	\$14,523.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2.	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLIBIZATION	1 L.S.	\$8,250.86	\$8,250.86	\$55,700.00	\$55,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$26,122.00	\$26,122.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
3.	CLEARING OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1 L.S.	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$8,272.00	\$8,272.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
4.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND EROSION CONTROL	1 L.S.	\$31,030.69	\$31,030.69	\$8,758.00	\$8,758.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$20,515.00	\$20,515.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5.	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1 L.S.	\$16,292.75	\$16,292.75	\$12,412.00	\$12,412.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$35,296.00	\$35,296.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00
6.	MILLING, 1.5" ASPHALT	6,320 SY	\$3.45	\$21,804.00	\$2.67	\$16,861.76	\$3.00	\$18,960.00	\$2.71	\$17,127.00	\$3.00	\$18,960.00
7.	HMA SURFACE, 1.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B	521 TON	\$114.31	\$59,555.51	\$97.83	\$50,966.83	\$96.00	\$50,016.00	\$107.00	\$55,747.00	\$120.00	\$62,520.00
8.	HMA SURFACE, 1.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B (UNDISTRIBUTED QUANTITY)	52 TON	\$114.31	\$5,944.12	\$121.48	\$6,316.70	\$114.00	\$5,928.00	\$133.00	\$6,916.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00
9.	TACK COAT	6,320 SY	\$0.34	\$2,148.80	\$0.15	\$951.16	\$0.15	\$948.00	\$0.17	\$1,074.00	\$0.20	\$1,264.00
10.	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	11 EA.	\$2,762.49	\$30,387.39	\$3,192.64	\$35,119.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,251.00	\$24,761.00	\$1,525.00	\$16,775.00
11.	REMOVE EX. SIDEWALK	383 SY	\$26.35	\$10,092.05	\$37.63	\$14,413.00	\$25.00	\$9,575.00	\$35.00	\$13,405.00	\$45.00	\$17,235.00
12.	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	338 SY	\$8.21	\$2,774.98	\$17.33	\$5,858.00	\$45.00	\$15,210.00	\$22.00	\$7,436.00	\$75.00	\$25,350.00
13.	NEW 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/ AGGREGATE BASE	387 SY	\$139.74	\$54,079.38	\$78.38	\$30,334.00	\$75.00	\$29,025.00	\$120.00	\$46,440.00	\$53.00	\$20,511.00
14.	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS	224 SY	\$89.13	\$19,965.12	\$97.52	\$21,843.96	\$96.00	\$21,504.00	\$137.00	\$30,688.00	\$69.00	\$15,456.00
15.	CURB & GUTTER, ROLL CURB, CONCRETE	2,010 LF	\$33.90	\$68,139.00	\$31.20	\$62,714.36	\$35.00	\$70,350.00	\$38.06	\$76,501.00	\$17.00	\$34,170.00
16.	CURB TURNOUT	12 EA.	\$1,379.96	\$16,559.52	\$913.50	\$10,962.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00	\$869.00	\$10,428.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
17.	MANHOLE, TYPE J-3	5 EA.	\$8,468.05	\$42,340.25	\$11,621.56	\$58,107.78	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00	\$16,025.00	\$80,125.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
18.	MANHOLE, TYPE J WITH EJ 7495 Z	2 EA.	\$7,858.03	\$15,716.06	\$16,138.45	\$32,276.91	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$16,343.00	\$32,686.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
19.	MANHOLE, TYPE J WITH EJ 5419 M/Z	1 EA.	\$7,498.63	\$7,498.63	\$13,163.60	\$13,163.60	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$18,603.00	\$18,603.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20.	INLET, TYPE E-7	3 EA.	\$4,664.24	\$13,992.72	\$4,458.00	\$13,373.99	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,420.00	\$19,260.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
21.	INLET, TYPE E-3	4 EA.	\$6,765.15	\$27,060.60	\$6,383.60	\$25,534.38	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00	\$9,188.00	\$36,752.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
22.	INLET, TYPE E WITH EJ 5419 M/Z	2 EA.	\$6,645.40	\$13,290.80	\$6,209.32	\$12,418.64	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,255.00	\$10,510.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
23.	INLET A-3	3 EA.	\$5,846.09	\$17,538.27	\$8,642.39	\$25,927.16	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$9,363.00	\$28,089.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
24.	24" x 30" INLET WITH EJ 7495 Z	15 EA.	\$4,198.70	\$62,980.50	\$5,216.06	\$78,240.96	\$5,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$4,101.00	\$61,515.00	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00
25.	12" PIPE CATCH BASIN W/FRAME AND GRATE	10 EA.	\$1,338.57	\$13,385.70	\$4,216.25	\$42,162.52	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,978.00	\$29,780.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
26.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30 IN.	438 LF	\$83.61	\$36,621.18	\$152.82	\$66,935.25	\$150.00	\$65,700.00	\$242.00	\$105,996.00	\$326.00	\$142,788.00
27.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN.	275 LF	\$77.38	\$21,279.50	\$127.31	\$35,011.12	\$135.00	\$37,125.00	\$232.00	\$63,800.00	\$275.00	\$75,625.00
28.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	176 LF	\$61.61	\$10,843.36	\$130.76	\$23,014.40	\$130.00	\$22,880.00	\$250.00	\$44,000.00	\$233.00	\$41,008.00
29.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	874 LF	\$49.41	\$43,184.34	\$111.82	\$97,730.00	\$90.00	\$78,660.00	\$137.00	\$119,738.00	\$173.00	\$151,202.00
30.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 4 IN.	11 LF	\$78.12	\$859.32	\$60.66	\$667.23	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$588.00	\$6,468.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
31.	CONNECT EX. PIPE TO NEW STRUCTURE	1 EA.	\$1,760.37	\$1,760.37	\$1,566.00	\$1,566.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,122.00	\$3,122.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32.	CONNECT EX. PIPE TO NEW PIPE	2 EA.	\$2,108.46	\$4,216.92	\$352.35	\$704.70	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,514.00	\$3,028.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
33.	HMA BASE, 5.5", 25 MM, TYPE B	134 TON	\$175.43	\$23,507.62	\$102.13	\$13,684.75	\$100.00	\$13,400.00	\$112.00	\$15,008.00	\$159.00	\$21,306.00
34.	HMA BASE, 5.5", 25 MM, TYPE B (UNDISTRIBUTED QUANTITY)	14 TON	\$175.43	\$2,456.02	\$102.13	\$1,429.75	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$112.00	\$1,568.00	\$159.00	\$2,226.00
35.	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	986 SY	\$16.86	\$16,623.96	\$21.35	\$21,054.00	\$50.00	\$49,300.00	\$23.00	\$22,678.00	\$191.00	\$188,326.00
36.	SODDING	982 SY	\$34.96	\$34,330.72	\$13.63	\$13,384.08	\$20.00	\$19,640.00	\$27.00	\$26,514.00	\$60.00	\$58,920.00
37.	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE II	4,497 CYS	\$53.44	\$240,319.68	\$51.03	\$229,471.20	\$45.00	\$202,365.00	\$56.00	\$251,832.00	\$44.00	\$197,868.00
38.	TRANVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN	144 LF	\$13.58	\$1,955.52	\$21.63	\$3,115.30	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$22.00	\$3,168.00	\$9.95	\$1,432.80
39.	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	7 EA.	\$116.70	\$816.90	\$365.40	\$2,557.80	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$236.00	\$1,652.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00
ITEM A: MAIN ST. SUBTOTAL			\$1,043,519.94	\$1,171,480.26	\$1,171,480.26	\$1,171,480.26	\$1,227,176.00	\$1,227,176.00	\$1,381,143.00	\$1,381,143.00	\$2,005,057.80	\$2,005,057.80
B. BASE BID: EAST HAMMOND STREET FROM N. MAIN ST. TO N. WALLACE ST.												
1.	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1 LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,193.00	\$9,193.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$4,740.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2.	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLIBIZATION	1 LS	\$2,642.91	\$2,642.91	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,935.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
3.	CLEARING OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,915.00	\$8,915.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,096.00	\$5,096.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	\$3,108.52	\$3,108.52	\$3,306.00	\$4,205.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5.	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$7,546.74	\$7,546.74	\$4,205.00	\$4,205.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,995.00	\$7,995.00	\$67,750.00	\$67,750.00
6.	MILLING, 1.5" ASPHALT	715 SY	\$3.45	\$2,466.75	\$2.67	\$1,907.62	\$3.00	\$2,145.00	\$2.71	\$1,938.00	\$3.00	\$2,415.00
7.	HMA SURFACE, 1.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B	62 TON	\$114.31	\$7,087.22	\$97.83	\$6,065.15	\$96.00	\$5,952.00	\$107.00	\$6,634.00	\$120.00	\$7,440.00
8.	HMA SURFACE, 1.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B (UNDISTURBED QUANTITY)	6 TON	\$114.31	\$685.86	\$131.08	\$798.48	\$114.00	\$684.00	\$133.00	\$798.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
9.	TACK COAT	715 SY	\$0.34	\$243.10	\$0.16	\$116.12	\$0.15	\$107.25	\$0.17	\$122.00	\$0.20	\$143.00
10.	CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, ROLLED	284 LF	\$33.90	\$9,627.60	\$33.10	\$9,401.10	\$35.00	\$9,940.00	\$40.00	\$11,360.00	\$17.00	\$4,828.00
11.	CURB TURNOUT	1 EA.	\$1,379.96	\$1,379.96	\$835.20	\$835.20	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
12.	MANHOLE, TYPE K-4	2 EA.	\$7,969.70	\$15,939.40	\$8,459.01	\$16,918.02	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,133.00	\$22,266.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
13.	MANHOLE, TYPE J-4	1 EA.	\$7,330.65	\$7,330.65	\$9,416.79	\$9,416.79	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,529.00	\$13,529.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14.	MANHOLE, TYPE J-3	1 EA.	\$8,123.97	\$8,123.97	\$10,282.59	\$10,282.59	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$17,593.00	\$17,593.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
15.	24" x 30" INLET WITH EJ 7495 Z	1 EA.	\$5,269.25	\$5,269.25	\$4,187.14	\$4,187.14	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,502.00	\$4,502.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 36 IN.	37 LF	\$167.19	\$6,186.03	\$178.88	\$6,618.50	\$153.00	\$5,661.00	\$299.00	\$11,063.00	\$308.00	\$11,296.00
17.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30 IN.	264 LF	\$84.11	\$22,205.04	\$137.24	\$36,230.98	\$150.00	\$39,600.00	\$278.00	\$73,392.00	\$251.00	\$66,264.00
18.	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	20 LF	\$90.56	\$1,811.20	\$238.61	\$4,772.24	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$159.00	\$3,180.00	\$304.00	\$6,080.00
19.	CONNECT EX. PIPE TO NEW STRUCTURE	2 EA.	\$1,760.37	\$3,520.74	\$626.40	\$1,252.80	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,719.00	\$9,438.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
20.	CONNECT NEW PIPE TO EX. STRUCTURE	1 EA.	\$2,108.46	\$2,108.46	\$1,252.80	\$1,252.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$4,034.20	\$4,034.20
21.	HMA BASE, 5.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B	204 TON	\$175.43	\$35,787.72	\$110.20	\$22,480.80	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$112.00	\$22,848.00	\$159.00	\$32,436.00
22.	HMA BASE, 5.5", 9.5 MM, TYPE B (UNDISTRIBUTED QUANTITY)	20 TON	\$175.43	\$3,508.60	\$104.50	\$2,090.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$159.00	\$3,180.00
23.	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	189 SY	\$51.46	\$9,725.94	\$35.82	\$6,769.76	\$50.00	\$9,450.00	\$27.00	\$5,103.00	\$190.00	\$35,910.00
24.	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS	52 SY	\$89.13	\$4,634.76	\$91.19	\$4,742.08	\$96.00	\$4,992.00	\$147.00	\$7,644.00	\$69.00	\$3,588.00
25.	SODDING	59 SY	\$36.98	\$2,182.82	\$24.96	\$1,473.84	\$20.00	\$1,180.00	\$32.00	\$1,888.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00
26.	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE II	409 CYS	\$53.44	\$21,856.96	\$83.51	\$34,156.20	\$45.00	\$18,405.00	\$66.00	\$26,994.00	\$46.00	\$18,814.00
27.	TRANVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN	20 LF	\$13.58	\$271.60	\$21.63	\$432.68	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.95	\$199.00
28.	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	1 EA.	\$116.70	\$116.70	\$713.40	\$713.40	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$716.00	\$716.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
ITEM B: E HAMMOND ST. SUBTOTAL			\$194,648.32	\$219,429.39	\$219,429.39	\$219,429.39	\$220,506.25	\$220,506.25	\$270,857.00	\$270,857.00	\$439,542.20	\$439,542.20
SUMMARY OF BIDS:												
SUBTOTAL ITEM A: MAIN STREET FROM W MEDCALF ST TO N WASHINGTON ST			\$1,043,519.94	\$1,171,480.26	\$1,171,480.26	\$1,171,480.26	\$1,227,176.00	\$1,227,176.00	\$1,381,143.00	\$1,381,143.00	\$2,005,057.80	\$2,005,057.80
SUBTOTAL ITEM B: E HAMMOND STREET FROM N MAIN ST TO N WALLACE ST			\$194,648.32	\$219,429.39	\$219,429.39	\$219,429.39	\$220,506.25	\$220,506.25	\$270,857.00	\$270,857.00	\$439,542.20	\$439,542.20